CITY PAGE

HUB OF THE FRASER VALLEY



December 20, 2019

Notice of Road Closure

The Council of the City of Abbotsford will consider adoption of Bylaw No. 2988-2019, "Road Closure and Cancellation Bylaw (King Road), 2019" at its Regular Council meeting Monday January 6th, 2020 at 7:00 pm in the Matsqui Centennial Auditorium, Abbotsford City Hall.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: That 63.9 m2 Part of Road Dedicated on Plan BCP38434, Section 15, Township 16, New Westminster District, shown on Plan EPP80965,

and as shown outlined red on the attached aerial photo

CIVIC ADDRESS: 33600 Block King Road

ROAD CLOSURE SKETCH



Any person who believes their interests may be affected by the adoption of the proposed Bylaw may appear in person, or by agent the evening of the Regular Council meeting, or submit a petition or written comments by mail or email no later than 4:00 p.m., Monday, January 6th, 2020, Attention to: City Clerk, City of Abbotsford, 32315 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford, BC, V2T 1W7; Email: cityclerk@abbotsford.ca. No letter, report or representation from the public will be received by Council after the conclusion of the meeting. Please note that all submissions are a matter of public

Copies of Bylaw No. 2988-2019 are available from the City Clerk's Office, located on the fifth floor of City Hall.

Notice of Intention to Dispose of City Owned Property

The Council of the City of Abbotsford Pursuant to the Community Charter, gives notice of intention to dispose of the following City owned property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: That 63.9 m2 Part of Road Dedicated on Plan BCP38434, Section 15,

Township 16, New Westminster District, as shown outlined red on the attached aerial photo

CIVIC ADDRESS: 33600 Block King Road

ROAD CLOSURE SKETCH



PURCHASER: CONSIDERATION TO BE RECEIVED

\$58,468.50

1120782 B.C. Ltd.

BY THE CITY **FOR THE DISPOSITION:**

This notice is for the purpose of public disclosure only, not solicitation of an offer. More information may be obtained from Real Estate Services Division, City of Abbotsford, 32315 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford, B.C., V2T 1W7, or Telephone 604.864.5679, Monday to Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., excluding holidays.

2020 Council Meeting Schedule

At the October 7, 2019, Regular Meeting of Council, Council approved the 2020 Council Meeting Schedule. Council Meetings are generally scheduled to take place bi-weekly, on Mondays, and will be held in the Matsqui Centennial Auditorium as follows:

- Executive Committee Meetings will be held at 3:00 pm;
- Public Hearings will be held at 7:00 pm; and
- Regular Council Meetings will be held immediately following the Public Hearing. If there are no items for the Public Hearing agenda, the Regular Council Meeting will

The calendar also includes Committee of the Whole meetings on Mondays during the weeks when Council meetings are not regularly scheduled. Committee of the Whole meetings are usually held at 1:00 pm in Room 530, 5th Floor, of Abbotsford City Hall. The complete 2020 Council Meeting Schedule is available on the City's website, www.abbotsford.ca/council, or can be viewed on the Council Agenda Board in City Hall, 32315 South Fraser Way, during regular office hours, Monday to Friday, excluding statutory holidays.

Metro Vancouver Notice

Removal of City of Abbotsford as an extra-territorial participating area in Metro Vancouver Regional District

Notice is hereby given that Order in Council No. 567 was approved and ordered on November 4, 2019, to remove the City of Abbotsford as an extraterritorial municipal participating area in Metro Vancouver Regional District's regional parks service. A regulation concurrently made makes an exception to the requirement in section 333(4) of the Local Government Act that the part of Aldergrove Regional Park located outside the Metro Vancouver Regional District must be identified as a separate participating area. The Order amends the Letters Patent for the City of Abbotsford issued on November 24, 1994 in accordance with section 33 [letters patent for municipality: additional powers] of the Local Government Act.

A copy of the Order in Council may be viewed or obtained through BC Laws or from the Governance and Structure Branch of the Ministry of Community, Sport and Cultural Development, 800 Johnson Street, PO Box 9839 STN Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9T1 or viewed at the offices of the City of Abbotsford, located at 32315 South Fraser Way, during normal hours of operation.

This notice is published in accordance with Section 780(1)(a) of the Local Government Act and the Publication of Letters Patent Regulation (B.C. Reg. 121/98).

For more information, please contact:

5th Floor - 32315 South Fraser Way Abbotsford, BC, V2T 1W7 (604) 864-5506

Council Meetings

The next Council Meeting takes place on January 6, 2020.

Council agenda & meeting schedules available at abbotsford.ca/ams



